# SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

**News Release** 



May 31, 2011

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc.

# **Notice Regarding Personnel Transfers at Subsidiaries**

SKY Perfect JSAT Holdings Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo; Representative Director, President: Shinji Takada) has announced personnel transfers\* at owned subsidiaries SKY Perfect Customer-relations Corporation (Head Office: Kanagawa-shi, Yokohama), JSAT International Inc. (Head Office: Washington, D.C., United States) and Satellite Network, Inc. (Head Office: Minato-ku, Tokyo).

\*We omit notation about executive reappointments and personnel affairs that have been announced in each company.

#### 1) SKY Perfect Customer-relations Corporation

(Effective June 24, 2011)

Name	New Post	Present Post
Yasushi Izumi	Managing Director	_
Masafumi Kawanishi	Managing Director (Non-Standing)	
Toshikuni Shimizu	Managing Director (Non-Standing)	

### 2) JSAT International Inc.

(Effective July 29, 2011)

Name	New Post	Present Post
Shinji Yokomizu	Director & Treasurer*	_
Mitsutoshi Akao	Director*	_
Atsuhiko Oe	Retired	Director & Treasurer*
Masataka Hattori	Retired	Director*

\* Non-Standing

## 3) Satellite Network, Inc.

(Effective June 20, 2011)

e) succince i (et) sin, inc.		(211001110 00110 20, 2011)
Name	New Post	Present Post
Tatsuhiko Naito	Retired	Director

(Effective June 23, 2011)

		(Effective Julie 23, 2011)
Name	New Post	Present Post
Satoshi Ishiyama	Senior Executive Director	Non-Executive Director
Ryosuke Tsuruma	Retired	Corporate Auditor